AGENDA

BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, WARREN COUNTY, NJ

April 7, 2020 7:00 PM

STATEMENT OF ADEQUATE NOTICE

The requirements of the Open Public Meetings Law, P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 have been satisfied in that adequate notice of this meeting has been published in the Star Gazette and Express-Times and posted on the Bulletin Board of Borough Hall stating the time, place and purpose of the meeting as required by law.

ROLL CALL Conry, Cox, Duchemin, Noone, Norris, Valle, Higgins.

AUDIENCE/COUNCIL APPEARANCE

Remarks, petitions, statements and testimony from guests

VOUCHERS

ORDINANCES 2nd Reading

- 1. **ORDINANCE 2020-03-**AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON AMENDING THE SALARY ORDINANCE FOR CERTAIN POSITIONS AND ADDING CERTAIN TITLES AS FOLLOWS
- 2. **ORDINANCE 2020-04**-AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON AMENDING AND ESTABLISHING CERTAIN RECREATION DEPARTMENT PROGRAM FEES FOR 2020
- 3. **ORDINANCE 2020-05-**BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF LANDS IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$838,200 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$648,200 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING SUCH APPROPRIATION AND REPEALING AN ORDINACE OF THE BOROUGH HERETOFORE ADOPTED ON DECEMBER 30, 2019 (#2019-30)

Agenda-Continued	
 rigenda Commuca	

RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION 2020-63- RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF BALANCE IN ESCROW ACCOUNT OF DI COLA'S PIZZA HELD IN TRUST BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2020-64-**BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON RESOLUTION OF REAPPOINTMENT OF LAURIE A. BARTON TO THE POSITIONS OF MUNICIPAL CLERK AND LOCAL REGISTRAR
- 3. **RESOLUTION 2020-65** RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF BALANCE IN ESCROW ACCOUNT OF ROBERT MIGLIACCIO HELD IN TRUST BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON
- 4. **RESOLUTION 2020-66-**RESOLUTION TO ADJUST SEWER BILLINGS
- 5. **RESOLUTION 2020-67-RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF TAX CERTIFICATE**
- 6. RESOLUTION 2020-68- RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF TAX CERTIFICATE
- 7. RESOLUTION 2020-69-RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF FUNDS FROM THE
- 8. STREET OPENING ESCROW FOR ESCROW FUNDS HELD IN TRUST BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON FOR PERMIT #2017-37 MARK SQUIER, APPLICANT
- **9. RESOLUTION 2020-70**-RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF FUNDS FROM THE STREET OPENING ESCROW FOR ESCROW FUNDS HELD IN TRUST BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON FOR PERMIT #2018-50 AMY CARSON GROSS, APPLICANT
- **10. RESOLUTION 2020-71**-EMPOWERING BOROUGH COMMITTEE TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF LAND USE BOARD PROFESSIONAL BILLING DURING A PUBLIC EMERGENCY
- 11. RESOLUTION 2020-72-Solid Waste Truck Purchase from Wharton
- 12. **RESOLUTION 2020-73-**OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER NOTICE

COUNCIL REMARKS

Remarks, Reports, Discussions

EXECUTIVE SESSION-if needed

ADJOURNMENT _____ P.M.